

RACE

Application for NAGOYA WOMEN'S MARATHON 2024 NAGOYA WOMEN'S ONLINE MARATHON 2024

Procedure from Application to Participation

NOTE

Cancellation is not acceptable. (Entry fees will not be refunded.) Applying more than once per applicant is not acceptable.

ENTRY STEP

1IN PERSON (Entry Right Only)

Click here

Go to NWM2024(Run in Nagoya) Entry Page (Now it's on a First Come First Served Basis)

Entry Application

21 September 10:00am - 27 September 11:59pm (Japan time) *A draw may follow the applications if the number of applications exceeds the capacity.

< FINAL Call >

15th December 10:00am – 12th January 11:59pm(Japan time)

On a First Come First Served Basis

Your application should complete the payment process. Entry rights will be granted upon completion of payment. *If the payment is not completed, your application will be invalid. No cancellations or changes can be made after payment.

Bib Number

Your Bib Number and Race Guide will be sent by e-mail in February.



Athlete bib and packet will be available for picking up at Vantelin Dome Nagoya. Important: There will be no number pickup on the race day.

20NLINE MARATHON

Click here Go to NWOM2024(ONLINE) Entry Page (First-come first-served basis)

Entry Application & Payment

20 October 10:00am - 31 October 11:59pm (Japan time)

< FINAL Call >

15th December 10:00am – 12th January 11:59pm(Japan time) *It will be closed when all entries are sold out.

*The application will be completed when you complete the payment. *If the payment is not completed, your application will be invalid. If you have applied and completed payment in the wrong category, the category will not be changed.

Please use the dedicated App to Participate

10 February 9:10am – 31 March 11:59pm (Japan time) *All runners should be needed to finish 42.195km during this period

*All participants will be required to download a smartphone application "Runtrip". *Participants may run for the event anytime, anywhere during the event period.

Inquiry about Entry

NAGOYA WOMEN'S MARATHON 2024 & NAGOYA WOMEN'S ONLINE MARATHON 2024 Inquiry Desk of Entry c/o JTB Global Marketing & Travel Inc.

> Tokyo Front Terrace 6F, 2-3-14, Higashishinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan 140-8604

E-mail: nagoyawm2024@gmt.jtb.jp

<Office Hours> Monday-Friday 10:00am-5:00pm (Japan time)

We are closed on Saturdays, Sundays, National holidays Global Marketing & Travel | 1887